
Christopher M. Arfaa 
Director, Corporate Counsel 
1 Water Street 
Camden, NJ 08102 

O 856.955.4116 
M 610.517.3360 

 

  

 
 
August 13, 2024 
 
 
 
Via Email 
The Honorable Tricia Caliguire 
Administrative Law Judge 
State of New Jersey 
Office of Administrative Law 
P.O. Box 049 
Trenton, NJ  08625-0049 
 
Re: In the Matter of the Petition of New Jersey-American Water Company, Inc. 

for Approval of Increased Tariff Rates and Charges for Water and 
Wastewater Service, Change in Depreciation Rates, and Other Tariff 
Modifications  
BPU Docket No. WR24010056 
OAL Docket No. PUC 02409-2024 S 

 
Dear Judge Caliguire: 
 
Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced proceeding is a Stipulation of Settlement with 
Attachments executed by and among New Jersey-American Water Company, Inc., the 
Office of the Attorney General of New Jersey, attorney for the Staff of the Board of Public 
Utilities, and the Division of Rate Counsel. With their permission, we are also filing letters 
of no objection to the Stipulation of Settlement on behalf of intervenors Middlesex Water 
Company and Mount Laurel Township Municipal Utility Authority. It is also our 
understanding that a letter of no objection will be forthcoming under separate cover on 
behalf of Rutgers, The State University of New Jersey, The Trustees of Princeton 
University, Johanna Foods, Inc., Cogen Technologies Linden Ventures, L.P., and Phillips 
66 Company (collectively, the “OIW Customer Coalition”). 
 
We have also taken the liberty of preparing a proposed form of an Initial Decision for Your 
Honor’s use and consideration. 
 
Very truly yours, 
 
 
Christopher M. Arfaa 
CMA:dlc 
Enc. 
 
c:  Attached service list (via email, w/enc.) 
     Hon. Sherri L. Golden, Secretary to the Board of Public Utilities (via email, w/enc) 
 



I/M/O the Petition of New Jersey American Water Company, Inc. for  
Approval of Increased Base Tariff Rates and Charges for  

Water and Wastewater Service, Change in Depreciation Rates and Other Tariff Revisions 
OAL DKT. NO. PUC 02409-24 / BPU Docket No. WR24010056 

 
OAL Service List 

 
Board of Public Utilities 

Stacy Peterson, Deputy Executive Director 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Stacy.Peterson@bpu.nj.gov  

Meliha Arnautovic, DAG 
Division of Law 
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex, 7th Fl. West 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Meliha.Arnautovic@law.njoag.gov 

 Terel Klein, DAG 
Division of Law 
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex, 7th Fl. West 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Terel.Klein@law.njoag.gov  

Division of Rate Counsel 

Brian O. Lipman, Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov 

Susan E. McClure 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
smcclure@rpa.nj.gov 

Middlesex Water Company 

Jay L. Kooper 
Middlesex Water Company 
485C Route One South, Suite 400 
Iselin, NJ 08830 
jkooper@middlesexwater.com  

 

Rutgers, The State University of New Jersey, Cogen Technologies Linden Venture, L.P., 
Johanna Foods, Inc., Princeton University, Phillips 66 Company 

Bradford M. Stern, Esq.  
Rothfelder Stern, L.L.C.  
407 Greenwood Avenue, Unit #301  
Trenton, NJ 08609  
bstern@rothfelderstern.com  

Martin C. Rothfelder, Esq.  
Rothfelder Stern, L.L.C.  
407 Greenwood Avenue, Unit #301  
Trenton, NJ 08609 
mrothfelder@rothfelderstern.com 

Vitoria Veno 
Rothfelder Stern, L.L.C.  
407 Greenwood Avenue, Unit #301  
Trenton, NJ 08609 
vveno@rothfelderstern.com 

 

  



I/M/O the Petition of New Jersey American Water Company, Inc. for  
Approval of Increased Base Tariff Rates and Charges for  

Water and Wastewater Service, Change in Depreciation Rates and Other Tariff Revisions 
OAL DKT. NO. PUC 02409-24 / BPU Docket No. WR24010056 

 
OAL Service List 

 
Mt. Laurel Township Municipal Utilities Authority 

Anthony R. Francioso 
Fornaro Francioso LLC 
Center City Office Park 
1540 Kuser Rd, Suite A1 
Hamilton, New Jersey 08619 
afrancioso@fornarofrancioso.com  

 

New Jersey American Water 

Bruce V. Miller, Esq. 
Cullen and Dykman LLP  
100 Quentin Roosevelt Boulevard 
Garden City, NY 11530  
bmiller@cullenllp.com 

Zachary A. Klein, Esq. 
Cullen and Dykman LLP 
229 Nassau Street 
Princeton, New Jersey 08542 
zklein@cullenllp.com  

Stephen R. Bishop, Esq. 
New Jersey American Water  
1 Water Street  
Camden, NJ 08102 
Stephen.Bishop@amwater.com 

Christopher M. Arfaa, Esq. 
New Jersey American Water  
1 Water Street 
Camden, NJ 08102 
Chris.Arfaa@amwater.com 

Donna Carney 
Principal Paralegal 
American Water 
149 Yellowbrook Road 
Farmingdale, NJ 07727 
Donna.Carney@amwater.com  

 

 


